
State of Maine

Gambling Control Unit

Revenue Distribution - Oxford Casino

OXFORD CASINO

MONTHLY SLOT ACTIVITY - 2025 Jan-2025 Feb-2025 Mar-2025 Apr-2025
5/01/2025 to 

5/06/2025

5/07/2025 to 

5/13/2025

5/14/2025 to 

5/20/2025

5/21/2025 to 

5/27/2025

5/28/2025 to 

5/31/2025
May-2025 YTD

Number of Machines in Play 959 968 967 964 964 964 964 964 964

Funds In - Bills and Tickets 66,047,744.70$   58,056,912.34$   73,101,912.37$   71,309,629.32$    14,842,643.35$   16,493,049.61$    16,012,588.00$    18,365,952.21$    65,714,233.17$   334,230,431.90$   

Funds Out - Bills and Tickets 59,280,294.37     52,201,512.64     65,838,350.86     63,739,350.18      13,349,415.46     14,721,585.95      14,398,858.99      16,483,715.07      58,953,575.47     300,013,083.52     

Unclaimed tickets (Dollar Value) 5,207.74               5,708.58               5,839.62               5,348.88                1,517.21               1,240.25                1,158.14                1,498.12                5,413.72               27,518.54               

Net Slot Revenue 6,772,658.07        5,861,108.28        7,269,401.14        7,575,628.01         1,494,745.10$     1,772,703.91$      1,614,887.15$      1,883,735.26$      -$                     6,766,071.42        34,244,866.93$     

Average Slot Win % 7.86% 7.76% 7.22% 7.82% 7.51% 8.05% 7.67% 7.67% 7.67%

Average Pay Back % to Players 92.14% 92.24% 92.78% 92.19% 92.91% 92.91% 92.91% 92.91% 92.33%

Total Percentage 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Total Tax revenue Due the State @ 46% 3,115,422.70$     2,696,109.80$     3,343,924.53$     3,484,788.89$      687,582.75$        815,443.79$         742,848.08$         866,518.21$         -$                     3,112,392.83$     15,752,638.75$     

Distribution:

Department of Education (K-12) 1,693,164.51$     1,465,277.09$     1,817,350.29$     1,893,907.04$      373,686.29$        443,175.95$         403,721.78$         470,933.81$         1,691,517.83$     8,561,216.76$        

University of Maine System 260,070.07           225,066.56           279,145.01           290,904.12            57,398.21             68,071.83             62,011.67             72,335.43             259,817.14           1,315,002.90          

Maine Maritime Academy 10,836.26             9,377.77               11,631.04             12,121.01              2,391.59               2,836.33                2,583.82                3,013.98                10,825.72             54,791.80               

Maine Community College System 203,179.74           175,833.25           218,082.04           227,268.83            44,842.35             53,181.12             48,446.61             56,512.06             202,982.14           1,027,346.00          

Penobscot and Passamaquoddy Tribes 270,906.32           234,444.33           290,776.04           303,025.13            59,789.80             70,908.16             64,595.49             75,349.41             270,642.86           1,369,794.68          

General Fund - GCB Admin and Gambling Addiction 203,179.74           175,833.25           218,082.04           227,268.83            44,842.35             53,181.12             48,446.61             56,512.06             202,982.14           1,027,346.00          

Host Municipality (Oxford) 135,453.16           117,222.17           145,388.03           151,512.55            29,894.90             35,454.08             32,297.74             37,674.70             135,321.42           684,897.33             

Agricultural Fair Support Fund 67,726.58             58,611.07             72,694.01             75,756.28              14,947.45             17,727.04             16,148.87             18,837.35             67,660.71             342,448.65             

Harness racing Purses 67,726.58             58,611.07             72,694.01             75,756.28              14,947.45             17,727.04             16,148.87             18,837.35             67,660.71             342,448.65             

Sire Stakes Fund 67,726.58             58,611.07             72,694.01             75,756.28              14,947.45             17,727.04             16,148.87             18,837.35             67,660.71             342,448.65             

Host County 67,726.58             58,611.07             72,694.01             75,756.28              14,947.45             17,727.04             16,148.87             18,837.35             67,660.71             342,448.65             

Dairy Improvement Fund 33,863.29             29,305.55             36,347.00             37,878.13              7,473.73               8,863.52                8,074.44                9,418.68                33,830.37             171,224.34             

Maine Milk Pool 33,863.29             29,305.55             36,347.00             37,878.13              7,473.73               8,863.52                8,074.44                9,418.68                33,830.37             171,224.34             

Total 3,115,422.70$     2,696,109.80$     3,343,924.53$     3,484,788.89$      687,582.75$        815,443.79$         742,848.08$         866,518.21$         -$                     3,112,392.83$     15,752,638.75$     

MONTHLY TABLE ACTIVITY - 2025 Jan-2025 Feb-2025 Mar-2025 Apr-2025
5/01/2025 to 

5/06/2025

5/07/2025 to 

5/13/2025

5/14/2025 to 

5/20/2025

5/21/2025 to 

5/27/2025

5/28/2025 to 

5/31/2025
May-2025 YTD

Number of Tables 23 23 23 23 22 22 22 22 23

Table Opener (Dollar Value) 36,753,591.75$   32,959,793.25$   36,864,874.75$   31,124,620.25$    6,724,486.50$     7,541,186.50$      7,407,099.25$      7,892,740.25$      29,565,512.50$   167,268,392.50$   

Fills (Dollar Value) 4,418,730.00        3,818,500.00        3,430,410.00        4,224,970.00         709,830.00           927,480.00           972,660.00           1,033,570.00        3,643,540.00        19,536,150.00        

Credits (Dollar Value) 133,745.00           62,663.50             92,146.75             555,057.50            34,450.00             329,854.75           41,549.50             42,377.00             448,231.25           1,291,844.00          

Progressive Jackpot Payouts (Cage) 52,147.00             92,808.00             43,766.00             22,808.00              3,000.00               -                         2,500.00                -                         5,500.00               217,029.00             

Table Drop (Dollar Value) 5,494,273.00        5,022,622.00        4,794,813.00        4,742,909.00         937,427.00           1,061,930.00        1,005,380.00        1,238,977.00        4,243,714.00        24,298,331.00        

Table Closer (Dollar Value) 36,789,658.75     32,941,655.75     36,790,584.50     31,060,574.25      6,771,977.75       7,306,214.50        7,614,185.25        7,945,571.25        29,637,948.75     167,220,422.00     

Net Revenue 1,193,208.00        1,155,840.00        1,338,493.50        986,142.50            306,538.25           229,332.75           278,855.50           300,615.00           -                       1,115,341.50        5,789,025.50          

Total Tax revenue Due the State @ 16% 190,913.28$         184,934.40$         214,158.96$         157,782.80$          49,046.12$           36,693.24$           44,616.88$           48,098.40$           -$                     178,454.64$         926,244.08$           

Distribution:

Department of Education (K-12) 119,320.78$         115,583.97$         133,849.32$         98,614.22$            30,653.82$           22,933.27$           27,885.54$           30,061.50$           111,534.13$         578,902.42$           

GCB Admin - other Special Revenue 35,796.24             34,675.21             40,154.82             29,584.29              9,196.15               6,879.98                8,365.67                9,018.45                33,460.25             173,670.81             

Host Municipality (Town of Oxford) 23,864.18             23,116.81             26,769.88             19,722.85              6,130.77               4,586.66                5,577.11                6,012.30                22,306.84             115,780.56             

Host County (Oxford County) 11,932.08             11,558.41             13,384.94             9,861.44                3,065.38               2,293.33                2,788.56                3,006.15                11,153.42             57,890.29               

Total 190,913.28$         184,934.40$         214,158.96$         157,782.80$          49,046.12$           36,693.24$           44,616.88$           48,098.40$           -$                     178,454.64$         926,244.08$           
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